
PARISH MEMBERSHIP
A parishioner of Good Shepherd Parish is one who is Baptized, registered, and actively 
participates in our Parish Liturgical Life, and  assists in the growth of our parish by 
gifts of Time, Talent and Treasure. Please contact Kevin in the Parish Office to fill 
out a membership card. We ask the membership to advise us of any changes in their 
registration information.

PARISH SACRAMENTAL LIFE
Adoration of Eucharist
First Fridays from 8:15 a.m. to 4:45 p.m.

Sacrament of Reconciliation
Friday 11:00 a.m. 
Saturday 3:00 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.
or by appointment – please call Parish Office.

Baptism
Please contact Laura Hack. Parents are required to 
attend a Baptismal Preparation Session.

Anointing of the Sick
Call the office day or night, in the event of an 
emergency. Please notify us if you are ill, shut-in 
or entering the hospital.

RCIA
This process is open to all interested in the Catholic 
Faith. Contact Laura Hack for further information.

Marriage
Couples planning to be married at Good Shepherd 
are to contact the Parish Office at least six months 
prior to the anticipated wedding date. Engaged 
Encounter or Pre-Cana is a must.

Parish Prayer
 • Five –Minute Prayer:  is available on the St. 
Joseph side of the church immediately following 
all the weekend Masses.
 • Our Lady of Prompt Succor Prayer Chain: if 
you’re in need of prayer or wish to add someone to 
the prayer chain, please contact the parish office or 
Wanda Laslie( wanda.laslie@gmail.com). At your 
request, prayer intentions may be confidential or  
may be shared with our prayer team via email.

St. Vincent De Paul Society
P.O. Box 571, 40602
502-227-8037

Bulletin Deadline
Monday, 12:00 Noon
gsc@gssfrankfort.org

Parish Life Center - Rental Information
Call Kevin in the Parish Office.

MASS SCHEDULE

Monday: Word and Communion ....... 5:30 p.m.
Tuesday and Thursday........................8:15 a.m.
Wednesday......................................... 5:30 p.m.
Friday ............................................12:00 Noon
Saturday Vigil.................................... 4:00 p.m.
Sunday ...............................................9:30 a.m.
Sunday Spanish Mass.......................11:30 a.m.

PARISH DIRECTORY
	
Church Address:	 72 Shepherd Way, Frankfort, KY 40601
Office:	 70 Shepherd Way, Frankfort, KY 40601
     Hours ..............................	Mon-Fri 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
     Phone .........................................................	502-227-4511
     Fax .............................................................	502-875-9854
     Email .............................................	gsc@gssfrankfort.org
     Web .......................................	frankfortgoodshepherd.org
Parish School .........	75 Shepherd Way, Frankfort, KY 40601
     Phone .........................................................	502-223-5041
     Fax .............................................................	502-223-2755
     Email ..........................................	office@gssfrankfort.org
     Web ................................................	www.gssfrankfort.org

PARISH STAFF AND CHAIRPERSONS:

Pastor..................................Fr. John Lijana, #1350.......................... jlijana@cdlex.org
Deacon................................Tom Snyder, 502-320-1821.................. tfsnyder45@gmail.com
Deacon................................Tom Kaldy, 330-8419........................... tkaldy@cdlex.org
Deacon................................Mike Lynch, 229-3433.......................... mlynch@cdlex.org
Deacon................................Bob Amato, 502-229-2682.................... ramato@cdlex.org
Dir. of Faith Formation.......Laura Hack, #1349................................ LHack@cdlex.org
Administrative Asst.............Kevin O’Neil, #1330............................. gsc@gssfrankfort.org
Development Director.........Stephanie Sims, #1363.......................... ssims@gssfrankfort.org
Coord. of Music & Liturgy.Tim Mallard, #1355.............................. tmallard@cdlex.org
Parish/Facilities Manager....Lloyd Lynch, #1354.............................. llynch@cdlex.org
Principal..............................Kelly Rowe, #1364............................... krowe@cdlex.org
Business Manager...............Norma Miller, #1356............................. nmiller@cdlex.org
Youth Life Coordinator.......Katharine Coleman............................... kcoleman@cdlex.org
Spanish Ministry.................Fr. Jeff Estacio....................................... jestacio@cdlex.org
Parish Pastoral Council.......Dorothy Schroeder................................ doroschroed43@gmail.com
Finance Council..................Margaret Wahrer................................... mwahrer@aol.com
School Council....................Tricia Meyer Hamilton.......................... tmeyer326@gmail.com

MISSION STATEMENT OF
GOOD SHEPHERD ROMAN CATHOLIC PARISH

Good Shepherd Catholic Church is a multicultural faith community whose 
mission is to live the teachings of Jesus Christ.  “Love God, Love Neighbor 
and Make Disciples.”

Good Shepherd
Roman Catholic Parish

Established 1848
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Please patronize the 
sponsors of our bulletin.
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